

Sathya Sai Society of America 1849 Knoll Drive, Ventura, CA 93003, USA

Email: info@sathyasaisocietyofamerica.org

December 15, 2024

То

Mr. Leonardo Gutter, Co-Chair, Intellectual Property Committee Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Co-Chair, Intellectual Property Committee Sri Sathya Sai International Organization 5840 Mitchell Ave, Riverside, CA 92505, USA

Subject: Grant License and Permission by Sathya Sai Society of America to Use the Trademark/Values Logo, Service Mark (US Registration Number 5584116) by the Sri Sathya Sai International Organization.

Dear Mr. Leonardo Gutter, Mr. Krishna Srinivasan,

On behalf of the Sathya Sai Society of America, the Trademark and Copyright holder of the service mark/Values Logo, I, Narendranath Reddy M.D, the president of the Sathya Sai Society of America, grant license and permission to the Sri Sathya Sai International Organization to use, reproduce, distribute, and display the work on social media platforms, including Wikipedia and in their publications, in accordance with the terms outlined below.

Terms of Use:

- 1. US Trademark Service Mark, US Registration Number 5584116 registered on October 16,2018.
- 2. You are granted an exclusive, worldwide license and permission to use the work indefinitely at places mentioned aforesaid, as long as the Trademark and Copyrights are renewed and current with the Sathya Sai Society of America.
- 3. Modifications and Derivative Works: No alterations are permitted.
- 4. Sublicensing: You are allowed to sublicense this work to third parties, provided that the terms of this permission are adhered to.
- 5. Share: You are free to share a copy and redistribute this work in any medium or format for any purpose, even commercially.
- 6. Adapt: remix, transform and build upon the material for any purpose, even commercially.
- 7. Attribution: You must give appropriate credit, provide a link to the license and indicate if changes were made. You may do so in an reasonable manner, but not in any way that suggests the licensor endorses you or your use.



Sathya Sai Society of America

1849 Knoll Drive, Ventura, CA 93003, USA

Email: info@sathyasaisocietyofamerica.org

- 8. ShareAlike: If you remix, transform, or build uopn the material, you must distribute your contributions under the same license as the original.
- 9. No additional restrictions: You may not apply legal terms or technological measures that legally restrict others from doing anything the license permits.
- 10. Payment: No payment is required for this license and permission to use.

I appreciate your interest in using the Values logo and trust that you will respect the Trademark and copyright, and the conditions set forth. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require further clarification.

If you agree to these terms, please sign below and return a copy of this letter to me. Sincerely,

H. Naverdeanott Redde

Narendranath Reddy, M.D. President, Sathya Sai Society of America, 1849 Knoll Drive, Ventura, CA 93003.

Agreed and Accepted By:

5.1	V. 14	ห่ง	hnan
-----	-------	-----	------

Signature: _ Signature:

Date: 3/17/2025

Mr. Leonardo Gutter Co-Chair, Intellectual Property Committee Sri Sathya Sai International Organization

Date: 3/17/2025

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan Co-Chair, Intellectual Property Committee Sri Sathya Sai International Organization